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RAJYA  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1700

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2022


PMGSY IN UTTAR PRADESH


1700    SHRI HARDWAR DUBEY:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the kilometer-wise length of roads constructed in Uttar Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri

Gram Sadak Yojana; and

(b) the total length of roads, in kilometers, proposed to be constructed; and

(c) the budgetary allocation made to Uttar Pradesh for Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak

Yojana, during the last three years?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a) &(b) Since inception of the scheme till 15.12.2022, a total of 77,050 km road length has been sanctioned under various interventions/verticals of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

(PMGSY) in the State of Uttar Pradesh, out of which, 63,846 km road length has been completed. 12,093 km of road length is balance for construction

(c)   The details of central share of programme funds released to the State during the last three

years is as under:

 (Rs in crore)

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

78.07 123.90 1418.55
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